International Journal of Management (IJM)
Volume 16, Issue 3, May-June 2025, pp. 398-416, Article ID: IJM_16_03_027
Available online at https://iaeme.com/Home/issue/IJM?Volume=16&Issue=3
ISSN Print: 0976-6502; ISSN Online: 0976-6510; Journal ID: 6251-7894
Impact Factor (2025): 13.89 (Based on Google Scholar Citation)
DOI: https://doi.org/10.34218/IJM_16_03_027
© IAEME Publication

V.R. Kowshika, Vijaya Bhaskaran, Adithya B K, Iman Faridmehr, B Narayana
Similarly, the next set of trials was done by replacing only the normal crushed fine
aggregates. The various percentages of normal crushed fine aggregates and recycled fine
aggregates in each trial are given in Table_7. Next set of trials were carried out by replacing
both normal crushed fine aggregates and normal crushed coarse aggregates are given in Table
8.
Table 6:Percentage replacement of normal crushed coarse aggregates alone by Ready-
mix waste recycled coarse aggregate (RWRCA).
TRIAL NO
% OF NORMAL CRUSHED
COARSE AGGREGATES
READYMIX WASTE
RECYCLED COARSE
AGGREGATES (RWRCA)
RWRCA-20 80 20
RWRCA-40 60 40
RWRCA-60 40 60
RWRCA-80 20 80
RWRCA-100 0 100
Table 7:Percentage replacement of normal crushed fine aggregates alone by the Ready-
mix waste recycled fine aggregate (RWRFA).
TRIAL NO
% OF NORMAL CRUSHED
FINE AGGREGATES
READYMIX WASTE RECYCLED
FINE AGGREGATES (RWRFA)
RWRFA-20 80 20
RWRFA-40 60 40
RWRFA-60 40 60
RWRFA-80 20 80
RWRFA-100 0 100
Table 8: Percentage replacement of both Ready-mix wastes recycled coarse and fine
aggregates (RWRCA+FA).
TRIAL NO
READYMIX WASTE